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FY27 Revenue Outlook
Category FY2026 FY2027 $ Change % Change

Property Taxes 115,421,140 119,235,939 3,814,799 3.31%

Local Receipts 10,250,730 10,445,000 194,270 1.90%

Indirect Costs 1,532,475 1,609,099 76,624 5.00%

State Aid 18,613,839 18,821,605 207,766 1.12%

Operating Budget 
Stabilization Fund

0 700,000 700,000

Other funds 105,000 105,000 0 0.00%

Subtotal 145,818,184 150,916,643 4,993,459 3.42%

Free Cash 3,563,122 0 (3,563,122) -100%

Special Purpose Debt 
Stabilization Fund

326,049 0 (326,049) -100%

Total Revenue 149,812,355 150,916,643 1,104,288 0.74%





New Growth
New Growth is the dollar increase in 
the annual levy limit that reflects the 
additional tax revenue generated by 
new construction, renovations, etc.

This does not include growth from 
change due to revaluation, but results 
from an improvement to a property. 

Examples: 
- New construction: Wolcott Woods, 

131 Eliot, 440 Granite, Ice House 
(Blue Hills Parkway)

- Additions/Renovations
- Utilities









Next Steps
Work with Departments to identify reductions to meet balanced budget

Final Revenue Forecast changes
◦ Governor’s budget will set state aid amounts for use in the FY27 Budget (late January)

◦ Local receipts review (late January)

◦ New Growth (February)

Use of Free Cash
◦ Capital Budget (CIPC meeting: January 15, 2025)

◦ General Stabilization per financial policy

◦ Operating Budget Stabilization Fund and/or SPED Stabilization Fund

◦ One-time costs in FY27 Departmental Budgets

Health Insurance
◦ Continue to track FY26 claims, changes in market
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